SPT Racing Proofing for June 2019 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 30th 16:25 Windsor |[ltizzit 7.50 4.00 Win 1 15.60 -96.85
E/W Double 30th 2.00 Win 47.97 -112.45
16:05 Uttoxeter|Brave Eagle 7.00
16:25 Windsor |ltizzit 7.00
Each Way 30th 16:05 Uttoxeter|Brave Eagle 7.00 4.00 Win 1 13.50 -160.42
Each Way 30th 14:10 Windsor |Second 8.00 5.00 Win 1 21.00 -173.92
Collection
Each Way 29th 18:00 Curragh |Davids Charm 7.50 5.00 Win 3 1.56 -194.92
Double 29th 5.00 Loss -5.00 -196.48
17:15 Diocles Of 5.00
Newcastle Rome
(A.W)
18:00 Curragh [Davids Charm 5.00
Single 29th 17:15 Diocles Of 6.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -191.48
Newcastle Rome
(A.W)
Each Way 29th 17:05 York Boom The 17.00 5.00 Loss 13 -5.00 -186.48
Groom
Single 29th 16:40 Curragh [Siskin 2.38 5.00 Win 1 6.90 -181.48
Each Way 29th 16:05 Curragh |Turnberry Isle 9.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -188.38
Each Way 29th 15:35 Time To Study 15.00 3.00 Loss 15 -3.00 -183.38
Newcastle
(A.W)
Each Way 29th 15:35 Dubawi Fifty 15.00 3.00 Win 2 3.75 -180.38
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 29th 15:25 Windsor [Oh This Is Us 5.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -184.13
Single 29th 15:15 Cardsharp 9.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -179.13
Newmarket
(July)
Single 29th 15:15 Glorious 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -174.13
Newmarket Journey
(July)
Single 29th 15:00 Seamour 21.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -169.13
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 29th 15:00 Busy Street 21.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -164.13
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 29th 15:00 Rare Groove 8.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -159.13
Newcastle
(A.W)
Each Way 29th 14:45 York Sir Maximilian 17.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -154.13
Single 29th 14.05 Summer 2.25 5.00 Win 1 6.25 -149.13
Newmarket Romance
(July)
Single 29th 13:50 Cosmic Law 7.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -155.38
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 29th 13:50 \/on Blucher 12.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -152.38
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 28th 21:00 Leroy Leroy 7.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -149.38
Newmarket
(July)
Each Way 28th 20:05 Chester |Gabrial The 6.50 5.00 Win 3 0.59 -144.38
Tiger
Single 28th 19:05 Sun Maiden 2.38 5.00 Win 1 6.88 -144.97

Newcastle
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
(A.W)
Each Way 28th 17:35 Chop Chop 5.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -151.85
Doncaster
Each Way 28th 17:20 Sir Jamie 11.00 5.00 Win 2 3.75 -146.85
Yarmouth
Single 28th 17:00 Great Bear 3.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -150.6
Doncaster
Single 28th 17:00 Skymax 9.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -145.6
Doncaster
Single 28th 16:35 Cartmel |Dariya 15.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -140.6
Single 28th 16:15 Curragh |Ickworth 7.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -135.6
Single 28th 16:10 Oasis Prince 7.00 5.00 Win 1 30.00 -130.6
'Yarmouth
Single 28th 15:50 Fox Leicester 3.13 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -160.6
Doncaster
E/W Double 28th 4.00 Loss -4.00 -155.6
15:45 Curragh |Masaff 11.00
17:20 Sir Jamie 11.00
Yarmouth
Single 28th 15:45 Curragh |Masaff 13.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -151.6
Single 27th 20:35 Hamilton [Only Spoofing 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -146.6
Single 27th 20:05 Hamilton |Ladies First 4.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -141.6
Each Way 27th 19:45 Curragh |Duke Of 13.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -136.6
Firenze
Double 27th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -131.6
18:05 Hamilton |Duke Of 6.00
Yorkshire
20:05 Hamilton [Ladies First 6.00
Single 27th 18:05 Hamilton [Duke Of 8.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -129.6
Yorkshire
Each Way 27th 16:25 Kimifive 9.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 -124.6
Newmarket
(July)
Double 27th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -120.6
15:30 Frankadore 11.00
Newcastle
(A.W)
16:25 Kimifive 11.00
Newmarket
(July)
Single 27th 15:30 Frankadore 11.00 4.00 Loss 2 -4.00 -118.6
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 26th 21:10 Bath Red Alert 26.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -114.6
Single 26th 20:00 Naas Trethias 8.00 5.00 Win 1 31.50 -111.6
Each Way 26th 19:50 Kempton |Arigato 17.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -143.1
(A.W)
E/W Double 26th 3.00 Win 8.02 -138.1
19:40 Bath Allez Sophia 10.00
20:00 Naas Trethias 10.00
Single 26th 19:40 Bath Allez Sophia 9.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -146.12
Single 26th 19:10 Bath Prerogative 13.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -141.12
Single 26th 19:10 Bath \Windsorlot 17.00 3.00 Loss 11 -3.00 -138.12
Each Way 26th 18:10 Bath Our 6.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -135.12
Oystercatcher
Single 26th 17:20 Salisbury|Scentasia 2.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -130.12
Each Way 26th 16:00 Carlisle |Where's Jeff 7.00 5.00 Win 1 18.75 -125.12
Single 26th 15:50 Salisbury|Power Of 4.00 5.00 Win 1 14.25 -143.87
Darkness
E/W Double 26th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -158.12
14:50 Salisbury|Pettochside 34.00
15:30 Carlisle |New Look 34.00
Each Way 26th 15:30 Carlisle |New Look 26.00 4.00 Loss 11 -4.00 -156.12
Each Way 26th 15:30 Carlisle |Mikmak 15.00 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 -152.12
Single 26th 14:50 Salisbury|Zac Brown 8.00 3.00 Win 1 21.00 -148.12
Single 26th 14:50 Salisbury|Pettochside 11.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -169.12
Single 25th 20:45 Newbury |Eye Of The 9.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -166.12




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Water
Single 25th 18:50 Newton |Romain De 3.13 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -161.12
Abbot Senam
Single 24th 20:15 Windsor |Guandi 10.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -156.12
Single 24th 19:40 Windsor |Earl Of Harrow 9.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 -151.12
Single 24th 18:30 Sermon 3.25 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -147.12
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
E/W Double 24th 3.00 Loss -3.00 -142.12
16:15 Kildaven 15.00
Southwell Spider
19:40 Windsor |Earl Of Harrow 15.00
Each Way 24th 16:15 Kildaven 15.00 4.00 Win 3 4.30 -139.12
Southwell Spider
Single 24th 15:45 Cardigan Bay 5.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -143.42
Southwell
Each Way 23rd 18:10 Stewardess 10.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -138.42
Pontefract
Single 23rd 17:40 The Right 11.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -133.42
Pontefract Choice
Single 23rd 16:35 Becky The 4.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 -130.42
Pontefract Thatcher
Single 23rd 16:00 Makawee 6.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -145.42
Pontefract
Single 23rd 15:50 Hexham |Apache Pilot 7.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -140.42
Single 23rd 15:50 Hexham |Chanceiton 7.00 3.00 Win 1 18.00 -137.42
E/W Double 23rd 3.00 Loss -3.00 -155.42
15:15 Hexham |Champagne To 11.00
Go
15:50 Hexham |Chanceiton 11.00
Single 23rd 15:15 Hexham |Sixties Star 15.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -152.42
Single 23rd 15:15 Hexham |Champagne To 12.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -150.42
Go
Each Way 22nd 20:30 Haydock [Calder Prince 8.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -147.42
Single 22nd 19:15 Lingfield |Infanta Isabella 2.62 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -142.42
Single 22nd 18:45 Lingfield |Dagueneau 11.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -137.42
Single 22nd 17:40 Ayr Gullane One 5.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -132.42
Single 22nd 17:35 Ascot Younevercall 8.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -127.42
Each Way 22nd 17:05 Ayr Indianapolis 9.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -122.42
Each Way 22nd 17:05 Ayr Grandee 9.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -119.42
E/W Double 22nd 2.00 Loss -2.00 -116.42
16:20 Ascot Sands Of Mali 17.00
17:00 Ascot Tis Marvellous 17.00
Each Way 22nd 17:00 Ascot Bacchus 17.00 3.00 Loss 22 -3.00 -114.42
Each Way 22nd 17:00 Ascot Cenotaph 21.00 3.00 Loss 20 -3.00 -111.42
Each Way 22nd 16:20 Ascot  |Sands Of Mali 17.00 5.00 Loss 16 -5.00 -108.42
Each Way 22nd 15:05 Ascot Urban Icon 10.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -103.42
Each Way 22nd 14:40 Redcar |Hajjam 8.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -98.42
Each Way 22nd 14:30 Ascot Highland Chief 15.00 5.00 Win 3 4.50 -93.42
Each Way 22nd 14:10 Amourice 15.00 5.00 Non-runner - -97.92
Newmarket
(July)
Single 21st 19:40 Ayr Anythingtoday 4.50 5.00 Non-runner - -97.92
Each Way 21st 17:35 Ascot  |Johnny Drama 13.00 3.00 Loss 13 -3.00 -97.92
Each Way 21st 17:35 Ascot Corgi 8.00 5.00 Win 4 1.88 -94.92
Each Way 21st 17:00 Ascot  |Coral Beach 15.00 3.00 Win 4 3.75 -96.8
Each Way 21st 17:00 Ascot Lady Madison 15.00 3.00 Loss 22 -3.00 -100.55
Each Way 21st 16:20 Ascot Castle Lady 9.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -97.55
Single 21st 15:40 Ascot Khaadem 8.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -92.55
Single 21st 15:05 Ascot Pondus 6.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -87.55
Single 21st 15:05 Ascot Japan 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 -85.55
Single 21st 14:45 Redcar |Highwaygrey 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -93.05
Each Way 21st 14:30 Ascot Galadriel 17.00 3.00 Loss 14 -3.00 -88.05
Each Way 21st 14:30 Ascot Jm Jackson 15.00 3.00 Loss 23 -3.00 -85.05
Each Way 20th 17:35 Ascot  |Sinjaari 7.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -82.05
Each Way 20th 17:35 Ascot Constantinople 6.50 5.00 Win 2 0.94 -77.05




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 20th 17:10 Ripon Cupid's Arrow 5.00 5.00 Win 1 17.00 -77.99
Each Way 20th 17:00 Ascot King Ademar 13.00 5.00 Loss 17 -5.00 -94.99
Each Way 20th 17:00 Ascot Migration 8.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -89.99
Each Way 20th 16:35 Ripon  |lolani 8.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -84.99
Each Way 20th 16:20 Ascot Flag Of Honour 13.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -79.99
Each Way 20th 16:20 Ascot Dee Ex Bee 8.00 3.00 Win 2 0.60 -76.99
Each Way 20th 15:40 Ascot Fresnel 34.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -77.59
Single 20th 15:40 Ascot Fleeting 2.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -75.59
Single 20th 15:20 Ripon Faylaq 2.20 5.00 Win 1 6.00 -70.59
Single 20th 15:05 Ascot  |Cape Of Good 5.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -76.59
Hope
Each Way 20th 15:05 Ascot Roseman 12.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -74.59
Single 20th 14:45 Ripon Dancing Rave 2.25 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -69.59
Each Way 20th 14:30 Ascot  |A'Ali 8.00 5.00 Win 1 21.00 -64.59
Single 19th 20:40 Bayshore 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 -85.59
Chelmsford Freeway
(A.W)
Single 19th 19:50 Ripon Camelot Rakti 6.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -108.09
Each Way 19th 17:35 Ascot Southern Hills 8.00 3.00 Win 1 12.60 -103.09
Each Way 19th 17:35 Ascot Summer Sands 12.90 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -115.69
Each Way 19th 17:00 Ascot Raising Sand 9.00 3.00 Win 3 1.50 -112.69
Each Way 19th 17:00 Ascot Robin Of 13.00 3.00 Loss 20 -3.00 -114.19
Navan
Each Way 19th 16:20 Ascot Pretty Baby 11.00 3.00 Loss 13 -3.00 -111.19
Each Way 19th 16:20 Ascot Red Tea 21.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -108.19
Single 19th 15:40 Ascot Waldgeist 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -105.19
Single 19th 15:40 Ascot  |Crystal Ocean 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 -100.19
Single 19th 15:05 Ascot Norway 4.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -122.69
Each Way 19th 14:30 Ascot Ickworth 10.00 5.00 NR - -117.69
Each Way 18th 19:30 Beverley |Mont Kinabalu 21.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -117.69
Each Way 18th 18:50 Brighton |Pour La 15.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -112.69
Victoire
Single 18th 18:30 Beverley |Gold Fleece 4.33 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -107.69
Single 18th 18:20 Brighton |When Comes 2.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -102.69
Here
Single 18th 17:50 Brighton |Essaka 4.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -97.69
Each Way 18th 17:35 Ascot Latrobe 13.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -92.69
Each Way 18th 17:00 Ascot Fun Mac 15.00 3.00 Win 4 3.75 -87.69
Each Way 18th 17:00 Ascot Snow Falcon 15.00 3.00 Loss 13 -3.00 -91.44
Single 18th 16:20 Ascot Too Darn Hot 3.25 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -88.44
Each Way 18th 15:40 Ascot Equilateral 23.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -83.44
Each Way 18th 15:05 Ascot Monoski 15.00 5.00 Loss 16 -5.00 -78.44
E/W Double 18th 4.00 Loss -4.00 -73.44
14:30 Ascot Mustashry 5.00
17:35 Ascot Latrobe 5.00
Each Way 18th 14:30 Ascot Mustashry 6.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -69.44
Single 17th 19:30 Ingleby 9.00 4.00 Loss 7 -4.00 -64.44
Kilbeggan Mackenzie
Single 17th 19:20 Overtrumped 7.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -60.44
Nottingham
Single 17th 19:10 Windsor |Sir Roderic 4.33 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -55.44
E/W Double 17th 3.00 Loss -3.00 -50.44
18:20 Shallow Hal 10.00
Nottingham
19:30 Ingleby 10.00
Kilbeggan Mackenzie
Single 17th 18:20 Shallow Hal 10.00 4.00 Non-runner - -47.44
Nottingham
Each Way 17th 15:30 Carlisle |Showboating 29.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -47.44
Each Way 17th 15:00 Carlisle |Ventura Secret 10.00 5.00 Win 2 3.13 -42.44
Each Way 17th 15:00 Carlisle |Ticks The 5.50 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -45.57
Boxes
Single 16th 17:20 Salisbury|Pettochside 9.00 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 -40.57
E/W Double 16th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -36.57
16:30 Moveonup 11.00

Doncaster




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
16:45 Salisbury|Cotubanama 11.00
Single 16th 16:45 Salisbury|Cotubanama 11.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 -34.57
Single 16th 16:30 Moveonup 9.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -30.57
Doncaster
Single 16th 16:10 Salisbury|Snazzy Jazzy 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 -25.57
Single 16th 15:55 Camacho Chief 3.25 5.00 Win 1 10.69 -39.32
Doncaster
Single 16th 14:55 Put The Kettle 3.25 5.00 Win 1 10.13 -50.01
Downpatrick  |On
Single 15th 16:55 Chester |Quick Look 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 -60.14
Single 15th 16:50 King's War 7.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -77.64
Downpatrick
Single 15th 16:35 Limerick |Charlie Stout 8.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 -72.64
Single 15th 16:15 Dasmyhoss 7.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -67.64
Downpatrick
Each Way 15th 15:35 York Dave Dexter 17.00 5.00 Loss 14 -5.00 -62.64
Single 15th 15:15 Sandown|Baltic Baron 11.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -57.64
Single 15th 15:15 Sandown|Greenside 6.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -54.64
Single 15th 15:10 Chester |Outside Inside 4.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -51.64
Single 15th 15:00 York Gold Mount 17.00 2.00 Win 1 32.00 -46.64
Single 15th 15:00 York Mekong 2.10 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -78.64
Single 15th 14:50 Limerick |Sors 6.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -75.64
Single 15th 14:50 Limerick |Lincoln 8.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -73.64
Single 15th 14:40 Chester |Gravistas 4.00 3.00 Non-runner - -68.64
Single 15th 14:40 Chester |Lariat 7.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -68.64
Single 15th 14:35 Sandown|Fantasy 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 -65.64
Keeper
Each Way 15th 14:25 York Get Knotted 10.00 3.00 Loss 11 -3.00 -75.64
Each Way 15th 14:25 York Above The 17.00 3.00 Loss 19 -3.00 -72.64
Rest
Single 15th 14:15 Hexham |Sleep In First 7.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -69.64
Single 15th 14:05 Sandown|Kurious 10.00 3.00 Win 1 22.95 -64.64
Single 15th 14:05 Sandown|Wise Words 17.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -87.59
Each Way 15th 13:50 York Where's Jeff 10.00 2.00 Win 3 1.14 -84.59
Each Way 15th 13:50 York Makawee 5.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -85.73
Single 14th 19:40 White 7.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -80.73
Goodwood Chocolate
Single 14th 19:10 Ship Of The 3.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -75.73
Goodwood Fen
Single 14th 18:45 Gloves Lynch 11.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -70.73
Fairyhouse
Single 14th 18:05 Edmond 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 -65.73
Goodwood Dantes
Single 14th 17:50 Cork Urban Beat 6.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -88.23
E/W Double 14th 3.00 Loss -3.00 -83.23
15:45 Sandown|Frontispiece 8.00
16:40 York Society Queen 8.00
Single 14th 16:40 York Society Queen 8.50 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -80.23
Single 14th 16:40 York Lady Dancealot] 6.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -77.23
Each Way 14th 15:45 Sandown|Frontispiece 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -74.23
Single 14th 13:40 Dashing Poet 4.00 5.00 Not Available - -69.23
Chepstow
Single 13th 18:30 Haydock |Show Palace 8.00 5.00 Not Available - -69.23
Single 13th 15:35 Newbury |Secret Return 15.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -69.23
Single 13th 15:35 Newbury |Time For A 8.50 3.00 Loss 10 -3.00 -67.23
Toot
Single 13th 15:15 Royal 4.00 5.00 Unseated Rider - -5.00 -64.23
Nottingham Residence
Single 13th 15:00 Newbury |Star Terms 5.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -59.23
Single 12th 16:00 Red Saree 19.00 3.00 Non-runner - -54.23
Yarmouth
Each Way 12th 15:20 Haydock |Lorelina 5.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -54.23
Single 11th 21:00 Carlisle |Le Musee 3.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -49.23
Single 11th 16:00 Lingfield |Dashing Poet 3.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -44.23
Each Way 11th 15:45 Salisbury|Madeleine 29.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -39.23

Bond




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 11th 15:45 Salisbury|Time For A 11.00 3.00 Non-runner - -36.23
Toot
Double 11th 2.00 Win 9.00 -36.23
15:00 Lingfield |Rosadora 5.50
(A.W)
15:45 Salisbury|Time For A 5.50
Toot
Single 11th 15:00 Lingfield |Rosadora 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 -45.23
(A.W)
Each Way 10th 20:05 Mr Wagyu 7.00 5.00 Non-runner - -67.73
Pontefract
Each Way 10th 19:05 Shallow Hal 13.00 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 -67.73
Pontefract
Each Way 10th 18:35 Bodacious 9.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -63.73
Pontefract Name
Single 10th 18:05 Ebony Legend 11.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -58.73
Pontefract
Each Way 10th 17:00 Leicester|Swift Approval 7.50 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -55.73
Single 10th 16:00 Leicester|Just The Man 4.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -50.73
E/W Double 10th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -47.73
15:15 Stratford |King Cool 15.00
19:05 Shallow Hal 15.00
Pontefract
Each Way 10th 15:15 Stratford |King Cool 15.00 4.00 Win 2 3.60 -45.73
Each Way 9th 16:25 Perth Red Giant 6.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -49.33
Each Way 9th 16:25 Perth Got Away 9.00 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 -44.33
Each Way 9th 15:40 Nuits St 5.50 4.00 Win 1 10.26 -39.33
Goodwood Georges
Each Way 9th 15:20 Perth Oromo 8.00 5.00 Win 2 1.00 -49.59
E/W Double 9th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -50.59
14:00 Ptarmigan 7.50
Goodwood Ridge
15:40 Nuits St 7.50
Goodwood Georges
Each Way 9th 14:00 Ptarmigan 7.50 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 -48.59
Goodwood Ridge
Each Way 8th 20:00 Sir Roderic 6.50 5.00 Loss 3 -0.03 -44.59
Chepstow
Each Way 8th 15:55 Swiss Knight 26.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -44.56
Newmarket
(July)
Single 8th 15:35 Haydock |Safe Voyage 2.88 3.00 Win 1 5.36 -39.56
Each Way 8th 15:35 Haydock |Breton Rock 15.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -44.92
Each Way 8th 15:25 Navan |Gopsies 8.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -39.92
Daughter
Each Way 8th 15:20 Clareyblue 10.00 5.00 Win 3 2.00 -34.92
Newmarket
(July)
Single 8th 15:00 Haydock |Intense 4.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -36.92
Romance
Single 8th 15:00 Haydock |Tarboosh 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -34.92
Each Way 8th 14:45 Fire Jet 21.00 5.00 Loss 12 -5.00 -29.92
Newmarket
(July)
Single 8th 14:25 Haydock |Dance Legend 12.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -24.92
Each Way 8th 14:10 Flashcard 8.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -19.92
Newmarket
(July)
Single 8th 14:00 Beverley |Rose Of 5.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -14.92
Kildare
Single 8th 13:25 Beverley |Rousayan 7.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -9.92
Single 7th 20:50 Bath Silverturnstogol 8.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -4.92
d
Single 7th 20:10 Lost History 11.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -1.92
Goodwood
Single 7th 19:35 Second 5.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 1.08
Goodwood Collection
Single 7th 18:55 Haydock |[Madrinho 11.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 6.08




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 7th 17:55 Bakht A Rawan 26.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 9.08
Goodwood
Each Way 7th 17:50 Haydock |Overtrumped 26.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 11.08
E/W Double 7th 2.00 Loss -2.00 13.08
15:05 Brighton |Pour La 5.00
Victoire
17:35 Bath Essaka 5.00
Each Way 7th 17:35 Bath Essaka 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 0.31 15.08
Single 7th 15:05 Brighton |Pour La 11.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 14.77
Victoire
Single 7th 14:55 Market |Blushing Red 7.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 19.77
Rasen
Single 6th 18:30 Gentle Look 3.50 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 22.77
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 6th 18:00 Giogiobbo 10.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 26.77
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Each Way 6th 17:35 Ffos Las |Cruising Bye 7.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 28.77
Each Way 6th 17:00 Hamilton |Boundsy 7.00 4.00 Loss 13 -4.00 33.77
Single 6th 16:20 Ripon Queen Of 4.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 37.77
Burgundy
Double 6th 2.00 Loss -2.00 40.77
15:20 Ripon  |Aiya 3.75
18:30 Gentle Look 3.75
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 6th 15:20 Ripon  |Aiya 4.50 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 42.77
Each Way 6th 14:10 Haydock |Highwaygrey 4.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 46.77
Each Way 5th 20:00 Ripon Quick Look 9.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 51.77
E/W Double 5th 2.00 Loss -2.00 55.77
15:45 Dalness 9.00
Nottingham Express
20:00 Ripon  [Quick Look 9.00
Single 5th 16:10 Newton |Ladies Dancing 14.00 3.00 Win 1 39.00 57.77
Abbot
Single 5th 16:00 Fontwell |Master 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 18.77
Burbidge
Each Way 5th 15:45 Dalness 7.00 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 20.77
Nottingham Express
Single 4th 18:50 Tamreer 3.25 3.00 Win 1 6.75 24.77
Newcastle
(A.W)
Each Way 3rd 20:45 Impressionable 26.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 18.02
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Each Way 3rd 20:00 Windsor [Maratha 10.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 20.02
Each Way 3rd 19:30 Windsor |Fly The Nest 21.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 23.02
Single 3rd 17:15 Thirsk  |Frosted Lass 5.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 26.02
Double 3rd 2.00 Loss -2.00 29.02
16:20 Listowel |Rewritetherules| 3.25
17:15 Thirsk  |Frosted Lass 3.25
Single 3rd 16:20 Listowel |Rewritetherules| 3.25 3.00 Non-runner - 31.02
Single 3rd 14:50 Listowel |Crazyheart 7.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 31.02
Single 3rd 14:50 Listowel |Lucky Icon 6.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 33.02
Each Way 3rd 14:00 Brighton |Essaka 4.50 5.00 Win 1 10.50 35.02
Each Way 2nd 17:30 Clondaw 6.50 4.00 Loss 7 -4.00 24.52
Kilbeggan Hollow
Single 2nd 17:15 Listowel |Pearl Of The 7.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 28.52
West
Single 2nd 16:55 Gracemount 8.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 31.52
Kilbeggan
Single 2nd 16:30 Danzeno 9.00 2.00 Win 1 15.00 33.52
Nottingham
Single 2nd 15:25 Chantilly |Persian King 2.62 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 18.52
Each Way 2nd 15:10 Bridge Native 9.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 23.52

Kilbeggan




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 2nd 14:10 Walton Thorns 12.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 27.52
Nottingham
Single 1st 19:00 Stratford |Cubswin 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 28.52
Each Way 1st 17:50 Epsom |Squats 17.00 3.00 Win 3 4.50 33.52
Each Way 1st 17:50 Epsom |Spanish City 5.50 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 29.02
Single 1st 17:30 Royal Cosmic 3.50 5.00 Win 1 11.88 32.02
Musselburgh
Each Way 1st 17:15 Epsom |Grandee 10.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 20.14
Single 1st 17:15 Epsom |Soto Sizzler 5.50 3.00 Win 1 13.50 22.14
Single 1st 16:55 Makanah 3.25 5.00 Win 1 10.69 8.64
Musselburgh
Each Way 1st 16:30 Epsom |Circus 11.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -2.05
Maximus
Each Way 1st 16:30 Epsom |Broome 6.50 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 -0.0500000000
00001
Single 1st 16:00 Indian Blessing 7.00 5.00 Win 1 30.00 3.95
Musselburgh
Each Way 1st 15:45 Epsom  |Muthmir 11.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -26.05
Each Way 1st 15:45 Epsom  |Duke Of 9.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -23.05
Firenze
Each Way 1st 15:25 Rochester 7.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -20.05
Musselburgh  |House
Each Way 1st 15:25 Aspire Tower 17.00 2.00 Win 3 2.20 -17.05
Musselburgh
Single 1st 15:10 Epsom |Bye Bye Hong 3.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -19.25
Kong
Single 1st 15:05 Summer Moon 2.75 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -14.25
Doncaster
Each Way 1st 14:50 Reeves 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -0.25 -9.25
Musselburgh
Single 1st 14:45 Navan |Pensylvania 3.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -9
Avenue
Each Way 1st 14:35 Epsom |Awesometank 11.00 2.00 Win 2 1.00 -6
Single 1st 14:35 Epsom |Veracious 3.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -7
Single 1st 14:30 Vivionn 2.20 5.00 Win 1 6.00 -4
Doncaster
Single 1st 14:00 Epsom |The Trader 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -10
Single 1st 14:00 Epsom |Politicise 7.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -8
Single 1st 13:20 Big Time 5.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -5
Doncaster Dancer

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races

scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY
¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions
¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
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